Substitute for Form PTO-1595 F	01-12	-2005	ET		IENT OF COMMERCE
· 12/30/0×			torney	s Docket No.	018798-317
To the Director of the United States Pa	10291		ched origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10291	2. Name and addres	ss of recei	ving party(ies):	
		Name: SCA H	IYGIENE	PRODUCTS AE	3
Cilla Persson					J.S. PTO 4814
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		SE-405 03 Goteborg, SWED	)FN		
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of N</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	ame				<u>ё</u> г 🎆
Execution Date: December 27, 2004					
		Additional name	e(s) & addre	esses attached?	Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,	the execution date of	the applic	ation is: <u>Decer</u>	nber 30, 2004
	onal numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence	6. Total number of a	pplications	and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Wiliam C. Rowland		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3 41)	\$	\$40.00 (8021)
Address:		Enclosed	•••••	Ψ	\$40.00 (8021)
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis	LIP		d to be cha	arged to deposit	account
Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404	,			TO-2038 is atta	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404		8. Deposit account n	umbor:		
1/05/2005 AKELECH1 00000056 11024814			umber.		
FC:8021 40.00 OF		02-4800 (Attach duplicate cop	by of this pa	ge if paying by de	posit account.)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing informat	ion is true and correct	and any a	attached copy is	a true copy
William C. Rowland	<u>30,888</u>	Man Charles	21	D	ecember 30, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signatu	re		Date
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents:	3		
Mail documents	to be recorded with	required cover sheet i	nformation	to:	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016134 FRAME: 0244

Attorney Docket No. 018798-317

## SOLE ASSIGNMENT

	f, by Cilla Persson 25 GOTEBORG, Sweden		, residing at
			······································
eferred to as	s "the Assignor"), witnesseth:		
		w and useful improvements in the ap	plication for Letters
IENT ARTICI	LE AND METHOD FOR MANUF	ACTURING ABSORBENT ARTICLE	
	· · ·		
which is a p	provisional application		
(a) 🗖 b	earing Application No.	, filed on	i
(b) 🗖 to	o be filed herewith; or		
which is a l	non-provisional application		
(a) 🗖 b	earing Application No.	, filed on	i
(b) 🖾 h	aving an oath or declaration of	executed on even date herewith prior	to filling of
		executed on a different date than this	Assignment; and
	AS, the Ass United State ENT ARTIC (a) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	AS, the Assignor has invented certain ne United States, entitled: ENT ARTICLE AND METHOD FOR MANUF (a) bearing Application No. (b) to be filed herewith; or which is a non-provisional application (a) bearing Application No.	ENT ARTICLE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ABSORBENT ARTICLE which is a provisional application (a)  bearing Application No, filed on, (b)  to be filed herewith; or which is a non-provisional application (a)  bearing Application No, filed on, (b)  bearing Application No, filed on, (b)  bearing Application No, filed on, (c)  bearing Application No, filed on, filed on, (c)  bearing Application No, filed on, filed on

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications or leaders of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assigner had this sale and assignment not been made;

BURNS DOANL

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2 (7/04)

HENOR'S CETAND MARY KER & MATTHE LUP INTELLICTURE PROPERTY LAW

> PATENT REEL: 016134 FRAME: 0245

1

**RECORDED: 12/30/2004**